



# G-Star Diving Championships

## John Charles Aquatic Centre

### Leeds



28 March 2014 ~ 30 March 2014

### Detailed Results

6.0.1.0

#### D Girls 5m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	62.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	89.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	126.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	160.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	30.00	190.00	
<b>2 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	62.80	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	88.15	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	121.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	151.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	189.55	
<b>3 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	54.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	74.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	114.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	137.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	170.15	
<b>4 Abigail Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	54.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	80.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	102.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	130.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	166.80	
<b>5 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	44.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	71.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	93.50	2
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	120.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	157.00	
<b>6 Catherine Garnett (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	40.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	67.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	95.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	121.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	156.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 5m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	52.40	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	71.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	98.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	119.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	152.15	
<b>8 Orla Lynch (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	39.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	57.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	82.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	113.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	148.05	
<b>9 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	43.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	67.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	91.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	2.5	3.5	2.0	3.0			9.0	15.30	107.25	2
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	134.45	
<b>10 Evie McCabe (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	38.85	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	61.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	82.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	100.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	129.05	

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	8.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	68.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	110.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	150.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	196.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	233.65	
<b>2 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	60.25	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	89.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	122.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	166.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	211.10	
<b>3 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	34.40	66.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	100.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	133.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	166.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	208.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	63.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			11.5	24.15	87.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	128.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	169.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	207.25	
<b>5 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	61.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	91.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	126.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	160.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	196.65	
<b>6 Amelia Connolley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889985</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	70.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	34.00	104.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	21.00	125.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	161.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	196.55	
<b>7 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	64.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0			6.0	12.60	77.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	32.00	109.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	149.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	191.80	
<b>8 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	61.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	84.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	118.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	153.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	190.45	
<b>9 Briar Snelling (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #943110</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	57.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	88.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	125.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	156.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	190.30	
<b>10 Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	81.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	116.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	157.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	186.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	55.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	89.60	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	42.55	132.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	159.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	25.30	185.05	
<b>12 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	65.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	96.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	118.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	147.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	182.25	
<b>13 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	62.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	91.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	121.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	148.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	181.15	
<b>14 Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	56.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	86.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	119.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	140.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	173.55	
<b>15 Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	78.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	104.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	136.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	166.70	
<b>16 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	59.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	82.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	110.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	17.85	128.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	165.90	
<b>17 Hannah Wilkinson (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			20.0	30.00	52.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	76.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	103.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	131.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	165.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	51.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	77.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	34.10	111.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	142.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	21.00	163.15	
<b>19 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	83.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	111.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	2.5	2.5	1.5	1.5			6.5	13.00	124.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	158.85	
<b>20 Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	53.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	73.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	106.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	128.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	157.40	
<b>21 Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	51.00	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	76.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	98.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	119.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	151.40	
<b>22 Holly Colvill (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	52.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	79.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	114.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.00	130.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	150.10	
<b>23 Jasmine Tyler (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	43.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.5	18.75	62.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	87.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	112.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	145.55	
<b>24 Ffion Gregory (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	46.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	65.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	89.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	113.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	142.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>25 Millie Land (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	50.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	75.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			11.5	25.30	100.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	121.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	142.05	
<b>26 Holly Surgess-Smith (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	45.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	67.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	87.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	118.35	
402B Inward Somersault	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	138.75	
<b>27 Natalie Lester (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	43.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	63.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	90.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	114.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	135.00	
<b>28 Lauren Bailey (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	41.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	68.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	90.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	115.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	134.40	
<b>29 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	48.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	48.00	1
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	78.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	108.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	128.50	
<b>30 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	16.25	16.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	38.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	60.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	78.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	102.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	128.20	
<b>31 Beatrice Kindlon (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	44.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	67.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	87.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	107.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	20.00	127.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>32 Emily Beadling (2001) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	15.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	42.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	63.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	5.0			11.0	18.70	82.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	103.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	123.45	
<b>33 Abby Cass (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	45.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	66.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	4.0	2.5	2.5			9.5	16.15	82.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	18.40	101.05	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	123.15	
<b>34 Isabella Bowen (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	36.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	60.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	18.20	78.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	102.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			8.0	16.00	118.30	
<b>35 Leila Burnikell (2002) -- Darlington Diving Club #930292</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	15.20	36.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	17.00	53.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	71.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5			10.0	22.00	93.60	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	3.0			11.0	16.50	110.10	

## C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	67.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	37.00	104.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	58.05	162.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	209.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	259.65	
<b>2 Connor Van-Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	68.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	106.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	44.55	150.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	63.00	213.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	258.25	
<b>3 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0			18.5	35.15	72.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	39.00	111.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	51.80	163.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	45.90	209.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	252.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	44.65	78.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	117.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	161.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	197.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	242.85	
<b>5 Matt Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #876244</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	39.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	71.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	39.90	111.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	151.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	198.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	236.00	
<b>6 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	37.60	37.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	80.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	43.00	123.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	163.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	197.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	235.15	
<b>7 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	65.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	99.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	153.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	40.50	194.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	37.20	231.45	
<b>8 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	63.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	99.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	133.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	168.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	45.90	214.50	
<b>9 Tom Gugan (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	56.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	34.20	90.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	126.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	163.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	212.65	
<b>10 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	38.00	73.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	107.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	136.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	166.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	202.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	39.10	66.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	101.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	136.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	165.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	199.90	
<b>12 Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	70.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	94.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	129.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	164.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	198.15	
<b>13 Ellis Lang (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	54.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	77.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	106.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	134.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	44.10	178.30	
<b>14 Harrison Mills (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	31.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	58.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	81.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	108.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	145.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	32.40	178.10	
<b>15 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	58.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	86.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	123.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	146.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	177.15	
<b>16 Tommy Davies (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	49.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	76.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	113.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	142.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	173.10	
<b>17 Jeremy Hamshaw-Thomas (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	49.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	87.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	112.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	138.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	173.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	52.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	82.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	113.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	147.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	17.00	164.55	

## D Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	54.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	81.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	120.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	54.00	174.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	23.00	197.25	
<b>2 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	64.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	96.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	125.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	24.15	149.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	187.35	
<b>3 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	53.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	88.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	120.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	156.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	184.80	
<b>4 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	60.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	86.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	118.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	155.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	26.45	181.45	
<b>5 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	50.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	76.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	108.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	135.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	169.80	
<b>6 Luka Rhys-Kristensen (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	54.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	22.10	76.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	100.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.0	5.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	129.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	158.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	44.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	70.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	104.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	17.00	121.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	153.30	
<b>8 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	48.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	72.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	94.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	1.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			7.0	15.40	109.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	140.75	
<b>9 Oliver Cook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	43.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	64.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	88.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	112.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	139.20	
<b>10 Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	42.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	67.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	87.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	18.70	105.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	138.90	
<b>11 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	48.05	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	68.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	89.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	110.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	137.30	
<b>12 Oliver Whitaker (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	43.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	67.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	89.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	114.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	12.80	127.05	
<b>13 Ewan Purnell (2004) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	15.60	40.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	67.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	87.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	107.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	126.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 George Parsonage (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	15.00	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	35.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	55.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	76.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	101.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	123.00	
<b>15 Jacob Midgley (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	41.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	66.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	12.80	78.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	101.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	122.80	
<b>16 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	14.40	39.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	64.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	86.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	86.70	1
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	34.10	120.80	
<b>17 Callum Hamilton (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	38.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	59.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	82.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			9.5	20.90	103.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	2.0	4.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	17.00	120.45	
<b>18 Thomas Reid (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	48.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.0	12.00	60.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	77.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	14.00	91.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	119.10	
<b>19 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	16.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	36.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	54.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	75.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	98.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	0.5			4.5	9.90	108.00	

## B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lois Toulson (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	38.00	38.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	68.40	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	104.40	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	59.20	163.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	2.0			7.5	22.50	186.10	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5			22.5	72.00	258.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	67.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	104.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	149.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	43.70	193.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	55.35	248.70	
<b>3 Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	37.80	69.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	113.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	39.10	152.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	33.80	186.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	233.05	
<b>4 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	61.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	101.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	143.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	183.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	227.40	
<b>5 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	58.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	94.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	139.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	180.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	39.15	219.60	
<b>6 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	47.25	82.45	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	117.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	44.55	162.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			7.0	19.60	181.75	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			13.5	35.10	216.85	
<b>7 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	61.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	91.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	140.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	170.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	40.00	210.30	
<b>8 Madeline Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	59.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	87.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	118.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	163.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.5	43.75	206.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	53.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	33.75	86.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	128.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	36.80	165.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	201.70	
<b>10 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.5	37.05	74.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	104.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	137.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	18.90	156.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	189.75	
<b>11 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	57.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	91.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	124.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	20.70	145.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	40.50	185.85	
<b>12 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	10	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	60.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	84.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	111.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	145.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	39.00	184.05	
<b>13 Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	53.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	76.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	109.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	152.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	178.50	
<b>14 Amelia Hawksford (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	51.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	76.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	25.20	101.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	133.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	38.40	172.10	
<b>15 Olivia Johnson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	53.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	80.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	107.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	19.80	127.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	167.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Cathy Van Mourik (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	52.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	3.5			17.5	29.75	82.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	3.5	2.0	4.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	104.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	127.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	166.05	
<b>17= Charlotte Tate (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	55.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	79.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	110.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	139.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	165.10	
<b>17= Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	58.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	84.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	110.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	142.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	165.10	
<b>19 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.5	24.65	75.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	107.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	1.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	22.05	129.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	164.50	
<b>20 Marisa Conner (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	48.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	76.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.5	22.95	98.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	132.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	21.60	154.15	
<b>21 Breanna Harold (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	51.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	76.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	5.0			12.0	26.40	102.95	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	130.15	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	151.90	
<b>22 Bethany Walker (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	32.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	51.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	73.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	97.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.85	115.15	

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	50.40	50.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	81.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	119.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	55.50	175.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	60.00	235.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.5	51.15	286.55	
<b>2 Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	42.75	75.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	121.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	54.00	175.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	220.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	57.40	278.15	
<b>3 Grace Reid (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	44.00	79.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	122.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	42.00	164.25	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	55.10	219.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	271.85	
<b>4 Georgia Ward (1995) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	75.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	111.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	163.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	51.80	215.75	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	52.50	268.25	
<b>5 Hannah Starling (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	45.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	36.00	81.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	120.10	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	33.00	153.10	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	198.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	55.50	253.60	
<b>6 Clare Cryan (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	39.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	75.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	111.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	35.00	146.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	46.50	192.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	57.40	250.05	
<b>7 Gemma McArthur (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	72.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	109.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	151.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	49.00	200.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	246.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Mollie James (1997) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	60.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	103.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	155.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	4.0			15.5	43.40	198.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	245.80	
<b>9 Hannah Allchurch (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	7.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	59.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	36.00	95.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	50.40	146.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	198.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	244.00	
<b>10 Millie Fowler (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	8.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	72.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	112.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	146.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	193.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	236.30	
<b>11 Jing Leung (1996) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	70.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	107.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	142.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	186.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	224.40	
<b>12 Catriona Fraser (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	70.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	100.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	143.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	41.25	184.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	223.95	
<b>13 Ella Whiting (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	37.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	68.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	106.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	156.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	32.20	188.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	223.70	
<b>14 Courtney Ross (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	69.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	109.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	28.35	138.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	47.60	185.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	215.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Summer-Jasmine Sweeney (1995) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	65.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	90.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			11.5	32.20	122.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	165.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	214.30	
<b>16 Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	65.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	98.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	140.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	171.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	208.85	
<b>17 Rhian Humpage (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	30.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	64.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	33.25	97.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	135.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	173.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	25.65	199.20	
<b>18 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	37.05	66.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	109.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	143.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	20.25	163.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			8.5	23.80	187.30	
<b>19 Charlotte Briggs (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	61.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	35.00	96.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	131.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	156.95	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	29.90	186.85	
<b>20 Lydia Worsnop (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	55.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	80.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	118.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	157.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	4.5			11.5	28.75	185.80	
<b>21 Claire Mather (1997) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.5	30.45	59.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	85.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	112.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	143.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	173.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>22 Alice Trent (1995) -- Beaumont Diving Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	60.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	86.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	118.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	147.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	24.00	171.95	

## A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Chris Mears (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.0	7.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			24.5	29.40	65.40	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5			21.0	54.60	120.00	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	60.00	180.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.5	8.5			23.5	72.85	252.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	66.00	318.85	
<b>2 Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	28.80	28.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	70.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	46.20	117.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	70.40	187.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	250.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	51.15	301.55	
<b>3 Jack Laugher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	28.20	28.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	44.00	72.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	47.30	119.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	54.25	173.75	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	63.00	236.75	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			18.0	57.60	294.35	
<b>4 Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0			24.5	39.20	76.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	120.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	61.50	182.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	44.95	227.15	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	66.00	293.15	
<b>5 Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	68.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	48.40	116.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	58.50	174.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	52.70	227.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	284.60	
<b>6 Sam Thornton (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	70.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	48.40	118.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	54.00	172.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	60.45	233.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.5	47.15	280.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	60.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	101.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	65.10	166.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	1	2.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	42.05	208.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	52.50	261.45	
<b>8 Freddie Woodward (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	38.40	38.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.0	8.0			23.5	37.60	76.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			24.0	52.80	128.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.0			9.0	27.00	155.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	217.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	41.85	259.15	
<b>9 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	35.25	35.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	68.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	47.30	115.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.5			12.0	27.60	143.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	58.50	201.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	45.00	246.80	
<b>10 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	60.50	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	100.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	48.05	148.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	42.00	190.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	52.50	242.65	
<b>11 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.0	34.50	34.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	68.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.0	39.60	107.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	154.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	49.40	203.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	30.00	233.90	
<b>12 Michael Jones (1995) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	26.00	26.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	56.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	47.50	103.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	34.50	138.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	37.20	175.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5			18.5	55.50	231.10	
<b>13 Duran Omer (1997) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.5	33.75	33.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	26.40	60.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	106.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			13.0	39.00	145.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	41.85	187.80	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	42.00	229.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Nathan Pickard (1997) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	61.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	98.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	131.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	172.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	46.80	219.20	
<b>15 Lewys Oakley (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	96.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	37.70	134.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	39.10	173.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	218.90	
<b>16 Ben Carman (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #712123</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	59.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	92.85	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	130.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	42.90	172.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	215.85	
<b>17 Hayden Liggins (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	34.00	66.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	102.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	137.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	168.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	210.60	
<b>18 Aston Queeley (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	56.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	95.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	132.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	159.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	46.80	205.85	
<b>19 Alister McCrae (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	61.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	87.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	2.5	3.5			11.0	28.60	116.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	164.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	4.0			12.0	37.20	201.85	
<b>20 Ben Page (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	58.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	93.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	133.25	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	32.50	165.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			13.0	33.80	199.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>21 Thomas Graham (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	55.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	89.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			12.5	30.00	119.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	36.40	156.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.0	1.5	2.5			8.5	19.55	175.70	
<b>22 Elliott Holdsworth (1997) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	55.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	85.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.0	23.40	109.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	141.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	27.50	169.10	
<b>23 Luke Barber (1997) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	47.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5			10.5	21.00	68.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	96.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	122.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			11.0	24.20	146.25	
<b>24 Sam Adams (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	20.40	72.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	98.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	123.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	14.40	138.00	

## B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			24.0	38.40	38.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	42.00	80.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	118.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	170.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	43.50	214.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.5	9.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			22.5	56.25	270.45	
<b>2 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	67.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	108.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	149.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			21.0	56.70	205.90	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	253.90	
<b>3 Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	65.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	102.75	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	46.40	149.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	57.35	206.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	43.50	250.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	66.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	98.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	139.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	46.20	185.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	32.40	217.70	
<b>5 Reece Davis (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	58.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	95.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	28.75	123.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	168.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	215.50	
<b>6 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	58.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	92.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	124.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	161.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	208.65	
<b>7 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	58.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.0	34.20	93.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	130.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	168.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	205.50	
<b>8 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	57.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	84.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	112.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	154.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	202.55	
<b>9 Liam Morrell Phillips (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	62.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	100.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	145.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	179.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	21.00	200.20	
<b>10 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	61.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	88.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	36.80	125.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	32.40	157.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	187.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Alex Wood (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	56.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	75.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	108.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	144.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	181.85	
<b>12 Robert Southby (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	57.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	82.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	124.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	151.05	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	173.55	
<b>13 Thomas Grave (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	82.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	106.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	136.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	161.40	
<b>14 Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club</b>													
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	48.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	68.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	101.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	129.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	157.50	
<b>15 Thomas Clegg (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	50.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	78.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	106.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	131.55	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	152.55	

## D Girls 5m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	65.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	108.05	
<b>2 Abigail Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	64.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	105.65	
<b>3 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	65.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	94.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## D Girls 5m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	38.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	69.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	20.00	89.60	
<b>5 Catherine Garnett (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	52.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	34.10	86.10	
<b>6 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	82.40	

## C Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Amelia Connolley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889985</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	41.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	80.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	125.70	
<b>2 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	42.00	42.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	78.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	122.40	
<b>3 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	45.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	79.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	118.70	
<b>4 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	30.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	78.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	114.15	
<b>5 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	33.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	67.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	41.80	108.90	
<b>6 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.0	6.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	30.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	58.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	85.35	

## C Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	67.20	67.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.5	44.55	111.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	159.75	
<b>2 Connor Van-Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	82.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	64.40	146.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3</b>	<b>Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	47.25	94.05	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	43.40	137.45	
<b>4</b>	<b>Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>												
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	42.00	42.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	81.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.0	48.40	130.30	
<b>5</b>	<b>Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	39.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	85.20	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	45.00	130.20	
<b>6</b>	<b>Matt Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #876244</b>												
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		22.0	44.00	44.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.0	38.40	82.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	36.10	118.50	

## D Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	48.00	48.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0		21.0	50.40	98.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	139.80	
<b>2</b>	<b>Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	35.00	35.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	41.80	76.80	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	36.80	113.60	
<b>3</b>	<b>Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		19.0	38.00	38.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	2.5	1.5	2.5		8.0	17.60	55.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	37.40	93.00	
<b>4</b>	<b>Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5		10.5	23.10	23.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	33.00	56.10	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	30.80	86.90	
<b>5</b>	<b>Luka Rhys-Kristensen (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>												
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	3.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	38.50	62.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	19.80	82.30	
<b>6</b>	<b>Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5		1.5	3.60	3.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	33.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	33.60	67.20	

## B Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Lois Toulson (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0		22.0	70.40	70.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	9.0		23.5	70.50	140.90	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0		20.5	65.60	206.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	47.25	47.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	51.80	99.05	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	58.50	157.55	
<b>3 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	100.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	40.00	140.65	
<b>4 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	36.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.5			20.0	56.00	92.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	136.85	
<b>5 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	40.95	40.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	89.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	129.75	
<b>6 Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	44.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	85.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	3.5			16.0	38.40	123.90	

## A+ Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hannah Starling (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	61.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	118.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	177.00	
<b>2 Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	55.50	55.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	60.00	115.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	60.45	175.95	
<b>3 Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	52.65	52.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	105.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	61.60	166.75	
<b>4 Clare Cryan (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	57.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	115.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	164.80	
<b>5 Grace Reid (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	56.00	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	59.45	115.45	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	46.50	161.95	
<b>6 Georgia Ward (1995) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	55.35	55.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	114.15	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	47.50	161.65	

## A+ Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack Laugher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	61.50	61.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	73.60	135.10	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.2	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	72.00	207.10	
<b>2 Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Southend Diving</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	72.00	72.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	72.00	144.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	61.20	205.20	
<b>3 Chris Mears (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	51.00	51.00	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	64.50	115.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.0			25.0	75.00	190.50	
<b>4 Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5			24.0	62.40	62.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	64.50	126.90	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	189.90	
<b>5 Sam Thornton (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	54.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	67.50	122.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	185.10	
<b>6 Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	57.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	65.10	122.10	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	48.00	170.10	

## B Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	57.60	57.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	52.70	110.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	48.00	158.30	
<b>2 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	52.90	52.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	58.05	110.95	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	157.75	
<b>3 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			12.0	36.00	36.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	42.00	78.00	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	55.10	133.10	
<b>4 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	43.00	43.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	93.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	124.20	
<b>5 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	34.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	70.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	120.90	
<b>6 Reece Davis (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	80.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	32.50	113.10	

## D Boys 5m, Preliminary

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	35.70	64.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	43.05	107.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	49.20	156.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	48.10	204.55	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	33.00	237.55	
<b>2 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	61.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	99.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	134.70	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	51.25	185.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	229.15	
<b>3 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	32.00	66.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	97.45	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	27.20	124.65	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	171.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	209.85	
<b>4 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	51.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		15.5	26.35	78.15	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	111.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	37.40	148.70	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		18.5	38.85	187.55	
<b>5 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	22.95	22.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	28.90	51.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	33.60	85.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	6.0		16.0	35.20	120.65	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	152.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	27.60	180.15	
<b>6 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0		19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	29.60	58.10	
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		20.0	26.00	84.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	114.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	144.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	179.65	
<b>7 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	21.60	47.85	
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	23.40	71.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	30.60	101.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	28.05	129.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	165.10	
<b>8 Luka Rhys-Kristensen (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.0	27.20	56.45	
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	23.40	79.85	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	104.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	28.05	132.70	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	162.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 5m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	15.00	15.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	35.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	59.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	93.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	135.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	156.10	
<b>10 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	25.50	45.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	63.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	87.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	113.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	147.25	
<b>11 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	43.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	62.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	88.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	114.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	141.20	
<b>12 Oliver Cook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	48.00	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	68.15	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	91.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	115.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	140.55	
<b>13 Thomas Reid (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	41.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	66.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	90.60	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	108.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.5	17.85	126.45	
<b>14 Callum Hamilton (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	16.80	16.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	38.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	55.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	76.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	94.15	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	16.50	110.65	

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	67.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	43.70	111.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	159.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	206.35	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	244.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	61.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	101.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	141.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	190.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	242.05	
<b>3 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	68.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	109.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	147.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	191.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	237.35	
<b>4 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.0	30.80	30.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	75.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	4.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	109.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	39.15	148.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	187.50	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	231.60	
<b>5 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	70.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	105.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	153.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	195.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	230.55	
<b>6 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	28.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	41.40	70.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	118.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	152.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	33.60	186.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	224.30	
<b>7 Amelia Connolley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889985</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	66.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	97.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	137.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	178.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	214.65	
<b>8 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	57.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	92.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	138.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	177.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	36.45	214.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	53.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	89.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	121.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	161.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	208.25	
<b>10 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	69.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	107.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	143.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	179.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	204.35	
<b>11 Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	60.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	87.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	124.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	162.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	195.65	
<b>12 Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	53.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	91.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	120.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	153.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	192.80	
<b>13 Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	52.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	88.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	113.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	155.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	191.40	
<b>14 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	58.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	87.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	115.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	148.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	187.95	
<b>15 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	63.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	88.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	120.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	156.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	185.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Briar Snelling (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #943110</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	61.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	94.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	117.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	146.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	178.85	
<b>17 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	50.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	72.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	99.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	142.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	174.85	
<b>18 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	49.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	73.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	101.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	130.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	168.10	
<b>19 Hannah Wilkinson (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	52.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	21.60	73.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	102.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	132.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	166.30	
<b>20 Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	51.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	18.90	70.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	96.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	131.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	30.40	162.05	
<b>21 Holly Colvill (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	56.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	81.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	116.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	140.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.5			10.5	21.00	161.05	
<b>22 Lauren Bailey (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	52.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	77.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	102.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	126.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	160.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>23 Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	52.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	31.50	83.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	107.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	135.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	159.35	
<b>24 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	24.00	45.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	73.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	96.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	120.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	155.25	
<b>25 Ffion Gregory (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	47.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	72.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	97.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	122.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	148.85	
<b>26 Millie Land (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	43.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	69.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	89.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	107.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	137.40	
<b>27 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	39.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	61.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	86.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	108.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	137.25	
<b>28 Emily Beadling (2001) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	47.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	66.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	92.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	109.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	134.80	
<b>29 Shauna Fisher (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	26.10	44.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	65.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	90.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.0	2.5			7.5	11.25	102.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	130.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>30 Beatrice Kindlon (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	47.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	14.95	62.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	86.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	109.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	18.05	127.45	
<b>31 Abby Cass (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	41.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	62.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	87.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	112.45	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	3.0	1.5	1.0	2.5			7.0	14.00	126.45	
<b>32 Natalie Lester (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	15.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	34.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	17.85	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	19.80	72.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	91.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	120.00	
<b>33 Isabella Bowen (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	16.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.5	3.5	2.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	14.45	31.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	50.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	76.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	15.00	91.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	27.55	118.75	
<b>34 Leila Burnikell (2002) -- Darlington Diving Club #930292</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	15.40	15.40	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	13.30	28.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.0			10.5	18.90	47.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	65.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	85.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	115.35	

## C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	37.40	78.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	108.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	155.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	184.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	226.65	
<b>2 Connor Van-Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	62.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	99.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	137.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	177.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	220.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	38.25	38.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	65.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	99.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	133.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	38.85	171.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	218.70	
<b>4 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	62.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	100.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	141.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	179.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	37.95	217.45	
<b>5 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	62.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	97.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	130.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	164.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	198.55	
<b>6 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	60.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	31.20	91.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	128.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	157.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	194.90	
<b>7 Tom Gagan (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	64.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	91.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	122.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	155.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	194.70	
<b>8 Ellis Lang (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	52.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	81.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	114.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	148.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	189.30	
<b>9 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	60.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	98.65	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	127.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	161.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	28.00	189.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Matt Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #876244</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	56.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	88.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	111.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	150.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	186.60	
<b>11 Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	55.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	81.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	114.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	153.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	186.25	
<b>12 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	24.00	54.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	45.10	99.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	127.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	154.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	185.70	
<b>13 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	53.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	94.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	125.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	149.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	179.35	
<b>14 Jeremy Hamshaw-Thomas (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	25.35	54.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	82.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	114.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	138.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	178.45	
<b>15 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	57.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	80.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	106.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	136.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	172.35	
<b>16 Harrison Mills (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	56.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	81.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	112.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	138.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	171.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Tommy Davies (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	51.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	77.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	104.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	131.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	169.80	
<b>18 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	45.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	67.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	87.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	115.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	138.60	

## D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	69.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	108.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	137.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	174.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	21.60	196.20	
<b>2 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	52.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	83.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	117.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	147.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	181.70	
<b>3 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	23.80	51.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.5	27.90	79.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	113.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	141.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	175.25	
<b>4 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	56.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	82.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	113.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	137.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	171.75	
<b>5 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	61.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	94.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	115.60	2
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	141.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	171.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Bethan Lambert (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	25.20	52.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	77.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	109.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	136.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	168.65	
<b>7 Orla Lynch (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	50.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	80.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	33.30	113.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	138.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	167.25	
<b>8 Catherine Garnett (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	47.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	75.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	106.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	135.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	166.75	
<b>9 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	50.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	76.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	107.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	133.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	164.45	
<b>10 Abigail Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	51.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	26.10	77.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	105.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	131.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	162.25	
<b>11 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	44.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	76.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	108.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	136.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	160.35	
<b>12 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.0	1.0			4.5	6.30	6.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	63.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	97.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	124.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	159.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	24.70	50.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	22.50	73.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	27.00	100.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	128.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	156.60	
<b>14 Evie McCabe (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.55	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	17.55	70.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	27.00	97.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.5			8.0	15.20	112.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	141.75	
<b>15 Isabella Bonson (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	53.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	18.85	72.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	30.60	102.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	122.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	122.95	1

## A+ Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0			25.0	47.50	83.20	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.5	44.10	127.30	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			22.0	70.40	197.70	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	54.00	251.70	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			22.0	70.40	322.10	
<b>2 Georgia Ward (1995) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	76.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	50.40	126.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.0	61.60	188.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	67.50	255.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	46.40	302.00	
<b>3 Gemma McArthur (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	30.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	33.60	64.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	43.00	107.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	65.25	172.25	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	52.80	225.05	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	70.40	295.45	
<b>4 Lauren Grinstead (1994) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	64.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	37.05	101.15	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	49.60	150.75	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	59.20	209.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	63.80	273.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A+ Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Jing Leung (1996) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	75.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	107.25	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	37.70	144.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	58.80	203.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	255.55	
<b>6 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	66.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	36.80	103.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.5	51.75	155.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	206.75	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	248.35	
<b>7 Mollie James (1997) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	72.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	111.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	156.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	201.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	45.00	246.10	
<b>8 Catriona Fraser (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	75.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	31.00	106.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.5	42.55	149.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	40.00	189.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	236.70	
<b>9 Isobel Ruff (1997) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	68.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			19.0	39.90	108.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	151.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	39.90	191.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	229.65	
<b>10 Hannah Allchurch (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	56.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	46.00	102.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	42.50	145.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	188.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	223.45	
<b>11 Ella Whiting (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	64.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	98.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	7.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	139.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	177.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	215.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Rhian Humpage (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	61.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	94.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	128.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	171.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	212.15	

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	38.25	69.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	108.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	43.70	152.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	200.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	244.70	
<b>2 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	33.75	33.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	64.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.0	39.60	103.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	151.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	40.25	192.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	231.80	
<b>3 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	62.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			18.0	37.80	99.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			17.5	42.00	141.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	182.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	225.00	
<b>4 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	59.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	97.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	142.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	189.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	224.85	
<b>5 Madeline Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	66.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	103.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	142.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	179.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.5	38.85	218.05	
<b>6 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	60.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	33.15	93.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	134.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	170.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	206.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	63.75	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	23.75	87.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	125.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	156.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	196.55	
<b>8 Matilda Rhys-Kristensen (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	65.90	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	96.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	129.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	166.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	193.60	
<b>9 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	52.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	85.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	118.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	153.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	192.65	
<b>10 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	55.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	93.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	124.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	154.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	185.35	
<b>11 Sophia Rawlings (2000) -- Oldham Diving Club #856462</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	66.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	26.25	92.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	124.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	149.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	183.20	
<b>12 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	34.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	65.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	89.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	121.30	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	146.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	182.95	
<b>13 Danielle Plumb (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #444602</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	60.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	88.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	119.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	145.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	182.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	58.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	92.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	25.30	117.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	150.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	182.00	
<b>15 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	60.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	88.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	123.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	150.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	179.20	
<b>16 Isla Coyle (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	56.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	85.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	116.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	147.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	178.00	
<b>17 Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	61.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	87.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	20.40	107.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	142.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	177.05	
<b>18= Olivia Johnson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	52.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	82.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	113.50	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	139.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	175.30	
<b>18= Cathy Van Mourik (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	57.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	21.25	78.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	110.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	139.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	175.30	
<b>20 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	55.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	21.00	76.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	108.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	139.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	173.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>21 Charlotte Tate (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.05	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	80.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	113.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	29.70	143.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	169.25	
<b>22 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	51.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	20.00	71.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	98.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	129.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	156.90	
<b>23 Amelia Hawksford (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	47.05	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	69.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	108.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.0	16.00	124.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	151.85	
<b>24 Georgie Phillips (2000) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	2.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	44.25	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.0			14.5	24.65	68.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	33.00	101.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	124.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	150.20	
<b>25 Breanna Harold (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.5	21.25	48.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	14.45	62.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	94.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	125.60	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	147.70	
<b>26 Leah Bell (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	42.55	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	3.5			13.0	24.70	67.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	91.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	123.15	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.5	21.85	145.00	
<b>27 Bethany Walker (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	42.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	60.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	83.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	16.80	100.15	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	119.70	

## B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	67.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	44.10	111.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	47.60	159.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	52.65	211.95	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			21.5	60.20	272.15	
<b>2 Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	72.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	43.70	116.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	165.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	57.40	222.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	262.00	
<b>3 Reece Davis (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	71.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	110.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	148.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	197.10	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	40.60	237.70	
<b>4 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	65.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	102.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	138.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	176.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	221.25	
<b>5 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	60.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	97.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	127.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	32.20	159.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	206.70	
<b>6 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	53.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	87.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	124.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	164.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	203.95	
<b>7 Conor Lane (1999) -- Southend Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	73.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	25.20	98.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	136.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	29.70	166.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	203.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	27.55	57.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	92.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	137.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	168.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	199.55	
<b>9 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	67.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	97.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	133.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	0.5	2.0	2.0	1.5			4.5	12.60	145.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	51.30	197.10	
<b>10 Liam Morrell Phillips (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	31.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	67.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			19.0	36.10	104.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.0	3.0			11.0	26.40	130.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	29.70	160.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	196.10	
<b>11 Christopher Murray (1999) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	27.55	27.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	62.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	88.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	122.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	167.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	23.80	191.20	
<b>12 Alex Wood (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	31.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.0	22.10	53.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	85.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	33.00	118.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	156.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	2.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	32.40	188.45	
<b>13 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	54.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	81.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			12.5	30.00	111.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	31.05	142.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	36.40	179.35	
<b>14 Robbie Brodie (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	64.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	27.90	92.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	117.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	153.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			8.0	21.60	174.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Robert Southby (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	62.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	89.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	120.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	144.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	19.00	163.10	
<b>16 Max Roper (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	57.75	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	92.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	121.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	143.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	2.0	1.5	3.0	2.5	3.5			7.5	18.00	161.10	
<b>17 Thomas Grave (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	55.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	77.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	107.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	135.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	157.35	
<b>18 Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.5	24.30	24.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	45.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	18.90	64.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	97.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	27.00	124.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	149.65	
<b>19 Thomas Clegg (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	41.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	69.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	21.85	90.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	117.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	141.50	

## A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	9.0			25.0	40.00	40.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.0			25.5	51.00	91.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0	8.5			26.0	49.40	140.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	58.50	198.90	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0			25.5	81.60	280.50	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.5	68.80	349.30	
<b>2 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	36.80	36.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	45.00	81.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	40.85	122.65	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	178.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	58.00	236.15	
6142D Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	71.30	307.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.0	30.80	30.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	33.00	63.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	118.40	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	67.20	185.60	
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	47.85	233.45	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	66.30	299.75	
<b>4 Hayden Liggins (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0			25.5	51.00	51.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.5	42.30	93.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	9.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.0			25.0	47.50	140.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	186.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	234.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	281.25	
<b>5 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	43.00	71.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	106.15	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	52.80	158.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	60.20	219.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	59.45	278.60	
<b>6 Chris Nicholls (1995) -- Leeds City College Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			19.0	36.10	71.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.5	39.00	110.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	167.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	54.25	221.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	53.65	275.10	
<b>7 Aston Queeley (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	63.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	94.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	47.30	141.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	49.60	191.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	40.30	231.65	
<b>8 Alister McCrae (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	65.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	92.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	136.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	177.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	225.10	
<b>9 Thomas Graham (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	56.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	89.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	131.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	44.95	176.85	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	41.60	218.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Elliott Browne (1997) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	29.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	32.00	61.40	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	5	2.6	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	27.30	88.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	141.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	6.0			16.5	49.50	191.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	4.0			7.0	20.30	211.70	
<b>11 Luke Barber (1997) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	55.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	29.00	84.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	123.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	163.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	201.90	
<b>12 Ben Page (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	41.00	69.80	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	101.15	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	30.00	131.15	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	51.20	182.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	182.35	1
<b>13 Sam Adams (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	50.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	70.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	101.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	140.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	24.00	164.15	

## D Boys 5m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	56.40	56.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	45.50	101.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	3.5			14.5	43.50	145.40	
<b>2 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	42.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	90.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	138.75	
<b>3 Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	68.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	107.60	
<b>4 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	68.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	105.70	
<b>5 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	63.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	104.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 5m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6</b>	<b>Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>												
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	59.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	39.60	99.15	

## C Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	93.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	137.00	
<b>2</b>	<b>Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>												
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	43.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	91.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	45.90	136.95	
<b>3</b>	<b>Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	91.35	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	131.25	
<b>4</b>	<b>Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	40.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	31.20	71.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	49.95	121.15	
<b>5</b>	<b>Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>												
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	38.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	72.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	114.50	
<b>6</b>	<b>Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	79.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	111.80	

## C Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>												
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	39.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	46.20	85.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	133.80	
<b>2=</b>	<b>Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	71.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	119.60	
<b>2=</b>	<b>Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>												
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	82.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	36.80	119.60	
<b>4</b>	<b>Connor Van-Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>												
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	35.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	73.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	118.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	36.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	69.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	113.00	
<b>6 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	64.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	42.90	107.50	

## D Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	65.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	103.35	
<b>2 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	39.00	75.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	96.65	
<b>3 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	31.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	62.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	95.10	
<b>4 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	39.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	69.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	94.55	
<b>5 Bethan Lambert (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	53.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	93.50	
<b>6 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	31.35	52.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	85.60	

## A+ Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	42.75	42.75	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	72.00	114.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	67.50	182.25	
<b>2 Gemma McArthur (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	56.55	56.55	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	54.40	110.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	59.20	170.15	
<b>3 Georgia Ward (1995) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	56.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	46.50	102.50	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	65.60	168.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	46.00	46.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	56.70	102.70	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	55.90	158.60	
<b>5 Jing Leung (1996) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	63.80	63.80	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	39.20	103.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	152.20	
<b>6 Lauren Grinstead (1994) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	6.0	5.0			13.0	39.00	39.00	
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	52.80	91.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	49.30	141.10	

## B Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	88.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	135.60	
<b>2 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	46.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	85.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	131.40	
<b>3 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	41.40	41.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	46.80	88.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	130.00	
<b>4 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	35.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	43.70	78.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	44.40	123.30	
<b>5 Madeline Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			18.5	44.40	80.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	120.30	
<b>6 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	27.30	27.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	70.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	110.40	

## B Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	58.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	99.30	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	67.20	166.50	
<b>2 Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	54.00	54.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	54.60	108.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	151.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Reece Davis (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	89.70	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	134.50	
<b>4 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	90.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	129.95	
<b>5 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	35.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	69.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	111.40	
<b>6 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	14.25	14.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	49.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	84.75	

## A+ Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			24.5	73.50	73.50	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	7.5			24.0	76.80	150.30	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	65.60	215.90	
<b>2 James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			23.5	75.20	75.20	
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	77.55	152.75	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	54.40	207.15	
<b>3 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.5	64.50	64.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	56.55	121.05	
6142D Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	69.75	190.80	
<b>4 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.0			19.0	60.80	60.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	61.60	122.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	60.90	183.30	
<b>5 Hayden Liggins (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	9.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	47.00	47.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	60.20	107.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.5	66.15	173.35	
<b>6 Chris Nicholls (1995) -- Leeds City College Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	36.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	93.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	68.15	161.15	

## D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	45.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	81.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	117.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	150.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	190.25	
<b>2 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	58.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	84.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	120.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	155.60	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	183.65	
<b>3 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	24.70	24.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	53.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	77.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	106.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	136.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	176.30	
<b>4 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	54.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	78.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	109.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	132.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	166.75	
<b>5 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			23.0	34.50	34.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	7.0			16.5	26.40	60.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	88.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	117.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	19.80	136.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	166.50	
<b>6 Orla Lynch (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	23.40	47.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	74.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	101.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	128.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	164.00	
<b>7 Abigail Bond (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	48.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	71.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	101.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	23.80	125.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	161.95	
<b>8 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	50.80	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	71.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	102.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	130.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	159.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Bethan Lambert (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	50.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	86.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	17.00	103.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	130.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	19.80	150.10	
<b>10 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	22.10	50.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	30.75	81.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.5			15.5	24.80	106.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	135.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.0			8.0	13.60	149.45	
<b>11 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.5	31.50	55.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	77.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	101.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	125.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	147.50	
<b>12 Catherine Garnett (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	40.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	68.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	92.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	117.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	138.95	
<b>13 Isabella Bonson (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	16.50	16.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	37.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	63.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	88.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	112.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	137.00	
<b>14 Gabby Callens (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	40.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	60.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	85.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	111.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	136.75	
<b>15 Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	44.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	66.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	90.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	110.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	131.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Evie McCabe (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	43.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	68.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	88.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	106.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	128.00	

## D Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	43.70	78.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	44.00	122.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	167.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	50.40	217.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	268.00	
<b>2 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	71.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	47.25	118.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	168.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	205.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	256.45	
<b>3 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	40.50	62.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	97.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	127.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	167.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	204.55	
<b>4 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	55.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	95.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	132.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	168.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	201.15	
<b>5 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	62.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	86.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	126.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	164.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	199.30	
<b>6 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	60.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	94.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	130.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	164.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	189.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	58.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	82.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	110.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	145.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	181.00	
<b>8 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	57.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	81.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	114.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	151.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	174.40	
<b>9 Oliver Cook (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	51.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	79.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	106.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	140.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	172.25	
<b>10 Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	51.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	82.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	116.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	142.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	172.10	
<b>11 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	56.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	79.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	109.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	143.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	171.10	
<b>12 Luka Rhys-Kristensen (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	59.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	87.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	115.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	136.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	170.45	
<b>13 Ewan Purnell (2004) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	40.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	76.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	107.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	133.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	165.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Oliver Whitaker (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	24.50	47.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	79.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	104.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	127.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	158.35	
<b>15 Callum Hamilton (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	16.90	44.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	22.95	67.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	98.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	121.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	149.65	
<b>16 Thomas Reid (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	44.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	68.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	98.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	120.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	147.55	
<b>17 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	28.00	49.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	69.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	95.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	122.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	17.10	139.15	

## C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	43.20	43.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	86.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	116.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5			23.0	55.20	172.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	227.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	270.30	
<b>2 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	67.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	113.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	47.60	160.60	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	7.5	2.4	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.0	38.40	199.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	51.25	250.25	
<b>3 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	69.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5			23.0	43.70	113.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	155.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	54.00	209.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	247.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Connor Van-Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0		23.0	48.30	78.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		19.0	36.10	114.80	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	150.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	41.80	192.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	51.30	243.90	
<b>5 Matt Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #876244</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5		22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	75.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	108.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	40.00	148.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	191.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	40.50	231.80	
<b>6 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	32.00	64.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	94.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	139.45	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	177.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	35.10	212.35	
<b>7 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0		22.5	31.50	31.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		20.5	32.80	64.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5		15.5	31.00	95.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	132.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	35.70	167.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.0	37.80	205.55	
<b>8 Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	40.95	72.15	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	35.10	107.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.0	24.70	131.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	167.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	201.25	
<b>9 Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	61.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		17.0	35.70	96.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	22.05	118.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	39.15	158.10	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	39.60	197.70	
<b>10 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.0	35.70	63.75	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	21.75	85.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		19.5	31.20	116.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	149.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	39.60	189.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Tom Gugan (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	62.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	90.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	120.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	156.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	187.10	
<b>12 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	48.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	73.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	110.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	148.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	178.25	
<b>13 Harrison Mills (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	47.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	69.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	102.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	135.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.5	2.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	161.00	
<b>14 Tommy Davies (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	29.40	
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	48.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	70.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	95.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	126.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	157.40	
<b>15 Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	46.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	71.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	91.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	118.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	153.60	
<b>16 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	44.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	66.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	97.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	2.0	3.0	1.5	3.0			7.0	16.80	114.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	146.20	

## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	74.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	115.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	49.00	164.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	216.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	268.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	73.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	117.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	164.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	44.80	208.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	49.95	258.75	
<b>3 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	73.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	42.00	115.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	160.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	205.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	5.5			20.5	49.20	254.45	
<b>4 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	71.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	110.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	45.60	156.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			20.0	48.00	204.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	47.30	251.80	
<b>5 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	36.10	74.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	112.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	157.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	194.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	246.65	
<b>6 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	42.00	42.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	70.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	107.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	150.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	196.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	244.45	
<b>7 Madeline Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5			22.5	31.50	31.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	75.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	108.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.5	37.80	146.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	190.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	234.95	
<b>8 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	64.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	100.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	40.70	141.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			20.0	48.00	189.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	227.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	37.80	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	32.30	70.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	104.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	147.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	41.85	189.35	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	31.50	220.85	
<b>10 Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	28.00	28.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	40.80	68.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.5	33.30	102.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.0		12.0	32.40	134.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	34.20	168.70	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	42.00	210.70	
<b>11 Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	37.05	37.05	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	32.00	69.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	37.80	106.85	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	148.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	40.80	189.65	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5		9.5	20.90	210.55	
<b>12 Matilda Rhys-Kristensen (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	40.95	72.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	30.00	102.15	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	35.20	137.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		20.0	44.00	181.35	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	28.35	209.70	
<b>13 Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	64.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	94.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	43.20	137.95	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	39.60	177.55	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	24.00	201.55	
<b>14 Charlotte Tate (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	22.40	22.40	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	54.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	95.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		15.0	31.50	127.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	157.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	36.30	193.95	
<b>15 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	31.35	59.25	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0		15.0	30.00	89.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	27.55	116.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5		15.0	31.50	148.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	42.90	191.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Danielle Plumb (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #444602</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	57.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	83.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.5	35.15	119.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	153.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	184.55	
<b>17 Isla Coyle (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	25.20	54.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	32.40	86.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	115.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	153.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	183.65	
<b>18 Leah Bell (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	53.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	79.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	114.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	148.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	177.00	
<b>19 Cathy Van Mourik (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	52.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	78.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	110.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	138.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	168.00	
<b>20 Bethany Walker (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	45.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	31.45	77.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	104.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	131.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			13.0	26.00	157.40	
<b>21 Breanna Harold (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	48.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	72.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	100.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	21.85	121.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	146.95	
<b>22 Georgie Phillips (2000) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	62.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	62.80	1
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	95.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5			7.5	14.25	110.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	137.60	

## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	71.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	112.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	51.60	164.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	54.00	218.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	262.85	
<b>2 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			24.0	45.60	80.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	117.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	49.20	167.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	52.65	219.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	42.00	261.65	
<b>3 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	38.85	72.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	39.00	111.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	156.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	48.10	204.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	247.85	
<b>4 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	36.80	64.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	103.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	146.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	183.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	49.95	233.60	
<b>5 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	35.20	66.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	36.55	103.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	41.60	144.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	178.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	39.90	218.75	
<b>6 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.5	33.75	66.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	98.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	133.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	170.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	214.40	
<b>7 Amelia Connolley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #889985</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	33.00	33.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	65.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	94.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	124.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	47.30	171.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	208.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5		18.0	28.80	59.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	89.15	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	5.0		13.0	31.20	120.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	156.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	194.75	
<b>9 Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	58.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0		9.5	22.80	81.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	43.05	124.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	37.70	162.15	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0		10.5	32.55	194.70	
<b>10 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	56.45	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	84.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	112.55	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	43.05	155.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	189.20	
<b>11 Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	24.00	57.15	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	19.20	76.35	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	25.50	101.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	145.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	188.25	
<b>12 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	28.00	61.15	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		15.5	26.35	87.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	119.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	31.50	151.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	35.70	187.10	
<b>13 Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	28.50	51.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	26.40	77.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.0	30.60	108.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0		23.0	39.10	147.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	39.60	186.95	
<b>14 Briar Snelling (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #943110</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	49.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	30.40	80.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	107.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	33.00	140.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	38.95	178.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	55.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	89.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	110.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	140.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	177.40	
<b>16 Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	52.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	92.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	117.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	136.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	168.65	
<b>17 Hannah Wilkinson (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	44.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	69.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	98.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	128.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	165.00	
<b>18 Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	45.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	70.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	96.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	132.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	32.50	164.85	
<b>19 Holly Colvill (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	51.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	76.15	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	98.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	127.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	162.40	
<b>20 Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	46.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	72.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	99.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	136.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	160.10	
<b>21 Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	44.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	69.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	94.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	129.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	26.10	155.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>22 Emily Beadling (2001) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	45.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	67.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	100.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	127.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	17.00	144.20	
<b>23 Lauren Bailey (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	44.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	62.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	77.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	105.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	140.55	
<b>24 Natalie Lester (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	40.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	59.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	85.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	110.65	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	133.15	
<b>25 Ffion Gregory (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	42.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	63.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	90.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	118.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			6.5	11.05	129.35	2
<b>26 Leila Burnikell (2002) -- Darlington Diving Club #930292</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	17.25	17.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	14.40	31.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			11.5	19.55	51.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	77.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0			9.0	15.30	92.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	124.80	
<b>27 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	16.80	16.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	38.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	56.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	72.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	100.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	118.60	

## B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	74.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	107.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	154.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	36.80	191.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	235.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	66.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	107.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	43.70	150.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	44.20	195.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	40.00	235.00	
<b>3 Conor Lane (1999) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	61.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	101.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	140.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	47.15	187.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	230.30	
<b>4 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	62.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	35.70	98.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	129.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	176.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	217.45	
<b>5 Reece Davis (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	57.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	40.70	98.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	137.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	181.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	30.00	211.10	
<b>6 Liam Morrell Phillips (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	61.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	94.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	39.60	133.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	166.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	203.55	
<b>7 Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	53.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	81.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	125.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	39.10	164.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	201.85	
<b>8 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	19.55	51.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	88.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	131.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	164.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	201.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Max Cott (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	24.00	52.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	89.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	121.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	162.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	198.75	
<b>10 Robbie Brodie (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	59.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	89.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	127.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	156.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	33.80	190.70	
<b>11 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	58.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	91.65	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	117.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	153.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	188.25	
<b>12 Alex Wood (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	49.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	85.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	115.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	147.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	187.90	
<b>13 Christopher Murray (1999) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	29.40	58.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	87.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0			7.5	15.00	102.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	146.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	176.10	
<b>14 Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	58.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	29.00	87.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	112.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	144.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	174.85	
<b>15 Douglas Spalding (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	50.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	24.15	74.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	106.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	139.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	172.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Max Roper (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	56.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	84.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	114.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	140.65	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	171.25	
<b>17 Robert Southby (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	51.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	72.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	105.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	129.00	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			14.0	23.80	152.80	
<b>18 Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	50.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	81.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	111.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	136.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	13.65	150.00	
<b>19 Thomas Grave (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	46.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	67.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	98.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	123.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	147.55	
<b>20 Thomas Clegg (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	46.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	67.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	97.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	16.15	113.45	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	136.40	

## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hannah Starling (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	46.20	76.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	107.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	48.10	155.90	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	201.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.5	46.80	248.30	
<b>2 Clare Cryan (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	33.75	33.75	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	39.10	72.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	114.65	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	159.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	193.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	244.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Grace Reid (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	62.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	42.55	105.25	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	42.90	148.15	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	45.60	193.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	237.95	
<b>4 Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	76.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	106.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	149.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	44.40	193.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	235.70	
<b>5 Summer-Jasmine Sweeney (1995) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	32.00	65.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	94.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	39.60	134.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	177.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	42.90	220.60	
<b>6 Gemma McArthur (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	68.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	97.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	140.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	179.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	36.25	216.15	
<b>7 Ella Whiting (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	57.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	94.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	138.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	178.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	215.05	
<b>8 Hannah Allchurch (1996) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	64.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	106.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	24.15	130.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	173.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	207.40	
<b>9 Isobel Ruff (1997) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	63.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	98.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	136.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	31.00	167.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	198.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Mollie James (1997) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	54.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5			13.5	31.05	85.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	127.20	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	26.00	153.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	40.30	193.50	
<b>11 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	62.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	27.30	89.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	125.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	165.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	26.25	191.75	
<b>12 Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	66.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.0			10.5	22.05	88.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	124.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	155.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	191.40	
<b>13 Charlotte Briggs (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	61.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	80.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	122.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	149.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	35.70	185.35	
<b>14 Courtney Ross (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	64.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	101.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	28.75	129.85	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5			5.0	12.00	141.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	181.45	
<b>15 Lydia Worsnop (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	54.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	82.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	112.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	145.40	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	181.05	
<b>16 Rhian Humpage (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	59.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	93.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			9.5	19.95	113.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	25.30	139.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	33.60	172.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Catriona Fraser (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	10.20	40.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	78.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	112.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	25.20	137.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	171.30	
<b>18 Claire Mather (1997) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	58.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	83.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	23.10	106.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	138.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	165.45	
<b>19 Molly Bingle (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	50.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	82.95	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	101.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	130.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	162.55	
<b>20 Alice Trent (1995) -- Beaumont Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	51.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	74.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	106.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	131.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	13.20	144.45	
<b>21 Olivia Rowley (1998) -- Sunderland City Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	52.00	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	3.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	26.10	78.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	99.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.5			8.0	17.60	116.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	142.25	

## A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Chris Mears (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	30.55	30.55	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	35.70	66.25	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	64.50	130.75	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	70.50	201.25	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.5	83.30	284.55	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	9.0	8.5	10.0	8.5	8.5			26.0	98.80	383.35	
<b>2 Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	32.20	32.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	29.25	61.45	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	64.50	125.95	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	78.20	204.15	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	80.50	284.65	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	69.70	354.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	67.50	67.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	32.90	100.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	26.00	126.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.0	68.20	194.60	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	257.60	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	76.50	334.10	
<b>4 James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	67.50	67.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	97.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	27.30	124.90	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	64.60	189.50	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	56.00	245.50	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	74.80	320.30	
<b>5 Sam Thornton (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	43.20	74.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			23.0	48.30	123.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	72.00	195.00	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	4.5			17.0	51.00	246.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	69.75	315.75	
<b>6 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	39.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	80.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	43.00	123.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	67.50	190.95	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	52.70	243.65	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	67.50	311.15	
<b>7 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	75.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	120.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	67.20	187.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	63.00	250.45	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	55.10	305.55	
<b>8 Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0			23.0	48.30	48.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	43.70	92.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.5	40.80	132.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.0			12.0	37.20	170.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	57.00	227.00	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	4.5			18.0	63.00	290.00	
<b>9 Duran Omer (1997) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	36.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	88.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	110.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	48.05	158.95	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	69.00	227.95	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	47.60	275.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Freddie Woodward (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	36.80	36.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5			23.5	42.30	79.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	126.35	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	46.50	172.85	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			12.0	40.80	213.65	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	270.65	
<b>11 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	77.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	118.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	159.30	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	34.50	193.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	256.80	
<b>12 Aston Queeley (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	62.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	92.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.0	36.00	128.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	55.35	183.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	231.55	
<b>13 Lewys Oakley (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	63.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	101.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	138.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	46.20	184.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	230.85	
<b>14 Alister McCrae (1996) -- Southend Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	42.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	72.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	101.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	49.00	150.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	185.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	3.5			13.5	40.50	225.60	
<b>15 Hayden Liggins (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	67.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	100.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	42.00	142.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	194.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	223.05	
<b>16 Elliott Holdsworth (1997) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	66.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	101.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	137.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	174.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	218.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Sebastian Jaunzens (1996) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	66.65	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	108.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	30.80	139.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	170.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	213.90	
<b>18 Ben Carman (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #712123</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	68.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	104.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	149.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	191.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	22.40	213.40	
<b>19 Daniel Murphy (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	60.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	91.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	125.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	161.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	203.65	
<b>20 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	56.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	90.75	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	39.20	129.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	171.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			10.5	31.50	203.45	
<b>21 Ben Page (1997) -- Dacorum Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	67.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	95.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	25.20	120.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	36.00	156.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	201.20	
<b>22 Harrison Baylis (1997) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	53.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	85.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	28.00	113.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	146.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	50.40	197.25	
<b>23 Thomas Graham (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	59.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	91.05	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	4.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	22.40	113.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	156.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	191.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>24 Luke Barber (1997) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	51.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	79.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	104.30	2
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	37.80	142.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	172.55	
<b>25 Sam Adams (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	52.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	76.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	109.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	138.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	171.30	

## D Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	60.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	97.60	
<b>2 Orla Lynch (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	57.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	93.30	
<b>3 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	63.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	92.35	
<b>4 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	56.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	83.55	
<b>5 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	31.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	60.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	21.00	81.70	
<b>6 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	48.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	78.65	

## D Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	58.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	88.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	62.10	150.30	
<b>2 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	42.90	42.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	93.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	50.40	143.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	78.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	114.80	
<b>4 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	36.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	64.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	95.85	
<b>5 Oliver Simpson (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	31.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	63.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	91.70	
<b>6 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	30.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	61.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	91.45	

## C Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	51.60	51.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	110.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	51.25	161.65	
<b>2 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	44.20	44.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	51.30	95.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	51.00	146.50	
<b>3 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	52.80	52.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	48.40	101.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	44.55	145.75	
<b>4 Matt Riley (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #876244</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	41.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			19.0	45.60	86.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	135.20	
<b>5 Connor Van-Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	39.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	76.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	119.60	
<b>6 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	47.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	47.25	1
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	32.40	79.65	

## B Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	60.20	103.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	55.35	158.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	55.35	55.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	104.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			18.0	43.20	147.55	
<b>3 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	46.20	95.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	141.00	
<b>4 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	45.10	45.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	89.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	140.05	
<b>5 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	43.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	32.20	75.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	127.90	
<b>6 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	36.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	70.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	44.55	115.05	

## C Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	51.60	51.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	102.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	146.10	
<b>2 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.5	50.70	98.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	38.85	137.55	
<b>3 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	90.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	131.40	
<b>4 Emily Martin (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	33.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	74.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	56.70	131.30	
<b>5 Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	39.95	39.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	75.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	116.90	
<b>6 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	40.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	74.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	114.90	

## B Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	44.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	50.40	95.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	46.20	141.45	
<b>2 Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	44.85	44.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	49.40	94.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	140.50	
<b>3 Conor Lane (1999) -- Southend Diving</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	88.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	49.45	137.50	
<b>4 Reece Davis (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	71.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	117.50	
<b>5 Liam Morrell Phillips (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	44.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	72.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	113.55	
<b>6 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	18.90	18.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	54.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	93.00	

## A+ Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Grace Reid (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	53.30	53.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	101.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	53.30	154.60	
<b>2 Clare Cryan (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	45.10	45.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	95.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	55.90	151.40	
<b>3 Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	46.20	46.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	49.40	95.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	54.00	149.60	
<b>4 Gemma McArthur (1998) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	49.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	90.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	139.35	
<b>5 Hannah Starling (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	45.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	92.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	133.00	
<b>6 Summer-Jasmine Sweeney (1995) -- Southend Diving</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	47.30	47.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	96.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	124.70	

## A+ Boys 3m, Final

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.5	76.50	76.50	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0		23.5	82.25	158.75	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	85.50	244.25	
<b>2 Chris Mears (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0		24.5	83.30	83.30	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5		24.0	72.00	155.30	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0		25.0	85.00	240.30	
<b>3 Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Southend Diving</b>													
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5		23.0	78.20	78.20	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.5	75.25	153.45	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	71.40	224.85	
<b>4 Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0		22.0	68.20	68.20	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	78.75	146.95	
5337D	Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	64.75	211.70	
<b>5 James Heatly (1997) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0		24.0	72.00	72.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	58.50	130.50	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0		23.5	70.50	201.00	
<b>6 Sam Thornton (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club</b>													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	46.50	46.50	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	42.00	88.50	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5		22.5	76.50	165.00	